Senator Murphy from the Committee on State and Local Government and Veterans, to which was referred

- S.F. No. 194: A bill for an act relating to state government; establishing the Minnesota Youth Advisory Council; requiring the Legislative Coordinating Commission to appoint an executive director; specifying duties of the council; requiring reports; proposing coding for new law in Minnesota Statutes, chapter 15; repealing Minnesota Statutes 2022, section 124D.957.
- 1.8 Reports the same back with the recommendation that the bill be amended as follows:
- Page 1, delete subdivision 1

1.1

1.2

- 1.10 Renumber the subdivisions in sequence
- Page 1, line 19, delete "attempt to"
- Page 1, line 23, delete everything after "The" and insert "majority leader of the senate"
- Page 2, line 1, delete everything before "must"
- Page 2, line 2, after "and" insert "the minority leader of the senate must appoint"
- Page 2, line 18, delete the second "or"
- Page 2, line 19, delete everything before the period
- Page 2, line 20, after "Training;" insert "chair;"
- Page 3, line 2, after "council" insert "who are over the age of 21 years"
- Page 3, lines 8, 12, and 13, delete "Legislative Coordinating Commission" and insert
- 1.20 "commissioner of administration"
- Page 3, line 20, delete "chair of the Legislative Coordinating Commission" and insert
- 1.22 "commissioner of administration"
- Page 3, delete lines 26 to 27
- Page 5, line 9, delete "Legislative Coordinating Commission" and insert "commissioner
- 1.25 of administration"
- Page 5, line 13, delete "EFFECTIVE DATE;"
- Page 5, line 14, delete everything before "The"
- Page 5, line 15, delete everything after "The"
- Page 5, line 16, delete "<u>Legislative Coordinating Commission</u>" and insert "<u>commissioner</u>
- 1.30 of administration"
- Page 5, after line 17, insert:

SENATEE

SS

(Date of Committee recommendation)

SS0194R

01/31/23

2.8